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Value of U.S. Exports of Fishery Products From the New York, NY. Customs District, by Commodity 
(Years: 2000 - 2005) 

Commodity 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 
In U.S. $ Thousand, F.A.S. Value 

Abalone 
Anchovies 
Bass 
Butterfish 
Catfish 

0 
11 

0 
26 

0 

0 32 28 23 140 
40 27 18 63 29 

0 8 0 0 69 
202 127 31 25 0 

0 10 326 0 4 
Caviar 1,467 489 885 161 133 1,157 
Clam 50 67 375 204 163 617 
Cod 1,005 2,144 715 497 758 770 
Conch 648 317 101 480 2,588 2,317 
Crab 3,145 4,211 4,062 1,445 1,520 1,221 
Cuttlefish 1,190 168 0 0 8 13 
Eels 2,834 1,789 844 25 615 2,013 
Fish Meal 34 76 83 295 5 119 
Haddock 0 0 0 0 5 156 
Halibut 3 977 198 32 243 4 
Herring 37 90 288 164 2,175 66 
Lobster 75,766 74,769 85,747 101,355 104,853 114,125 
Mackerel 93 550 791 4,476 3,690 16,829 
Monkfish 21,167 24,522 31,526 22,225 11,638 18,388 
Mullet 165 97 9 0 0 0 
Mussels 
Octopus 
Oysters 
Plaice 
Pollock 
Sablefish 
Salmon * 
Salmon, Canned 
Sardines 
Scallops 
Sea Urchin 
Shark 
Shrimp 
Snail 
Sole 

154 
434 
243 

1,286 
617 

10,976 
7,532 
2,110 
2,738 
6,372 

168 
0 

370 
14 

717 
5,662 
3,169 
3,488 
2,787 
4,715 

23 
39 

716 
70 

1,747 
252 

2,677 
595 
802 

5,198 

31 
36 

1,081 
3 

443 
18 

1,426 
386 
164 

7,783 

7 
0 

3,487 
14 

1,298 
5 

1,090 
1,593 

74 
9,928 

250 
93 

1,242 
1,063 

330 
14 

1,190 
586 

24 
19,453 

46,401 
3,495 
1,911 

0 
159 

35,786 
987 

2,112 
0 

352 

25,516 
1,860 
2,300 

28 
450 

24,880 
1,213 
1,865 

27 
377 

26,497 
1,536 
2,490 

25 
295 

19,691 
1,339 
1,452 

35 
48 

Squid 5,758 2,137 2,487 1,482 8,895 12,508 
Surimi 1,644 1,350 1,207 944 1,060 202 
Tilapia 0 84 62 37 122 96 
Trout 196 0 0 0 0 3 
Tuna 10,439 11,610 8,476 6,540 5,095 3,072 
Whiting/Hake 3,784 3,307 3,663 2,180 5,171 9,383 
Other Fishery Products 28,210 28,358 20,503 20,111 24,787 29,449 

Total Fishery Products 242,100 217,682 204,502 202,786 221,972 259,563 

* Includes all salmon products (including roe) except canned salmon 

Note: Total may not add, due to rounding. 

Source: The Census Bureau and Foreign Agricultural Service 

Date: 02/24/06 



            

      

   

Quantity of U.S. Exports of Fishery Products From the New York, NY. Customs District, by Commodity 
(Years: 2000 - 2005) 

Commodity 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005
 Metric Tons 

Abalone 0 0 4 0 0 2 
Anchovies 5 23 5 5 30 10 
Bass 0 0 1 0 0 32 
Butterfish 22 145 166 40 46 0 
Catfish 0 0 2 40 0 0 
Caviar 80 18 40 11 11 86 
Clam 21 24 52 31 21 261 
Cod 388 863 336 151 237 247 
Conch 108 69 16 57 723 216 
Crab 441 569 574 203 199 172 
Cuttlefish 164 127 0 0 2 3 
Eels 1,199 583 292 2 108 108 
Fish Meal 11 19 18 57 1 80 
Haddock 0 0 0 0 1 34 
Halibut 1 148 34 4 71 1 
Herring 32 143 662 263 3,033 74 
Lobster 6,246 6,471 6,494 6,827 6,990 7,110 
Mackerel 187 938 1,161 6,066 4,629 16,958 
Monkfish 4,789 5,824 7,831 5,648 2,993 3,965 
Mullet 28 8 2 0 0 0 
Mussels 63 76 4 8 1 87 
Octopus 120 0 15 8 0 38 
Oysters 24 13 25 57 213 51 
Plaice 253 1 11 1 5 375 
Pollock 329 368 905 192 854 206 
Sablefish 2,287 1,294 60 3 2 8 
Salmon * 2,782 1,464 1,073 593 719 541 
Salmon, Canned 622 1,028 220 131 644 226 
Sardines 1,301 1,337 437 225 83 35 
Scallops 541 482 556 783 916 1,535 
Sea Urchin 1,690 1,406 958 719 697 475 
Shark 800 352 876 423 651 546 
Shrimp 201 213 295 185 271 124 
Snail 0 0 6 12 4 4 
Sole 18 80 45 36 28 15 
Squid 3,402 1,766 1,840 955 6,462 9,186 
Surimi 827 751 706 482 567 93 
Tilapia 0 12 8 4 16 11 
Trout 30 0 0 0 0 2 
Tuna 1,062 1,524 851 663 1,182 455 
Whiting/Hake 1,834 1,638 1,892 1,703 2,508 4,164 
Other Fishery Products NA NA NA NA NA NA 

Total Fishery Products NA NA NA NA NA NA 

* Includes all salmon products (including roe) except canned salmon 

NA: Not Available 

Note: Total may not add, due to rounding. 

Source: The Census Bureau and Foreign Agricultural Service 

Date: 02/24/06 


